Berkhamsted and Hemel Hempstead Hockey Club

Lockhart Field, Cow Roast, Berkhamsted,

Hertfordshire HP23 5RF
www.berkohockey.com

Fantasy Hockey 2019-2020

One member of each team will be asked to fill in the Fantasy Hockey return form after the

match which will record various statistics about the game which will allow each player to

gain points. A copy of the form should be e-mailed to fantasy@berkohockeyclub.com. by

close of play Friday 20th. The points system works as follows:
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Notes

Anyone playing predominantly as a Forward

Anyone playing predominantly in Midfield

Anyone playing predominantly in Defence
Anyone playing Goalkeeper

If the team keeps a clean sheet for those playing in goal
or in defence

Anyone scoring a goal

Anyone credited with an assist

Anyone saving a Penalty flick

Man of Match !

Anyone receiving man of the match votes who is not
man of the match

Anyone scoring an Own goal

Anyone receiving a Green card

Anyone receiving a Yellow card

Anyone receiving a Red card

Anyone returning to the club house after the game 2

6 points plus 1 point for each goal the
team scores over 1 (where player was not
scorer or assister)

8 points plus 1 point for each goal the
team scores over 3 (where player was not
scorer or assister) less 1 point for each
goal conceded over 2
10 points less 2 points for each goal
conceded over 1
12 points less 2 points for each goal
conceded

4 points
4 points
3 points
10 points
5 points

1 point
-5 points
-2 point
-5 points

—10 points

1 Point

Players cannot finish with negative points based on points 1 to 11. If they receive a card that

could push them into negative points territory.

Where a game is postponed players that were due to play are awarded 8 points in the

interim until the match is played. Where a player is then not selected they will retain the 8

points.

If a player plays more than once in a weekend, they register the highest of the scores, not

the sum.

YIn the event of a draw, the team captain has the casting vote



2Returning to the club house after the game is an integral part of team sport. It provides the
opportunity to get to know your fellow players which will improve the performance on the
pitch and it allows analysis and assessment of the play on the day while it is still fresh in the
mind. Dispensation is given to those umpiring or supporting the following game and is
subject to the discretion of the team captain.

The league will be published in the weekly newsletter in some form.
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Fantasy Manager 2019-2020

Each ‘manager’ selects a squad of 16 players.
Each player has a value associated with the number of fantasy points they would have
scored last season under the revised points system.
The squad must include

* 8 menand 8 ladies.

® agoal keeper

e at least 4 recognized attackers, 4 midfielders and 4 defenders (as identified in the

published list),

* the ‘manager’ if the manager plays hockey

® and cannot exceed a total rating of 2,174 points.
After each weekend, the team will receive the points associated with the top 13 players of
their squad for that weekend.
Half way through the season players will be re-valued. There will be a transfer window at
this point where each manager can exchange 6 players with the pool. The revised squad
must still satisfy the squad requirements.

Each manager would name their Team. Any without a name will be given a standard name

|Il

of “(Surname)’s XI” Any names deemed “inappropriate” by any member of the Committee
will be amended to the above also.
Managers must submit their selection before the first league match to

fantasy@berkohockeyclub.com. There is no limit to the number of entries per person and

anyone can enter a team.

Entry Fee will be £10 per Team. To make life easy please can you pay direct to acc no.
53071138 sort code 40 47 82 and reference your name and BHCFM

At the end of each week, a manger of the week will win a free drink at the bar.

At the end of the season there will be cash prizes for the best Fantasy Manager and the
runner up. The prize for the winner will be £100, and massive bragging rights. The prize for
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the runner up will be £50.

Player Name Position

Alderson, Emily a
Allam, Pete
Barron, Simon
Bettridge, Andrea
Bowman, Oli

De Mattos, Brian
Dubenski, Paul
Gardener, Alfie
Gilmore, Alex
Goodwyn, Kate
Goodwyn, Will
Hanling, Rhys
Hanwell, Louis
Hedge, Kate
Hogan, Emily
Holland, Charlotte
Igbal, Waleed
Keatley, Leannea
King, John

Krafft, Alison
Lawrence, Sophie
Manson, Hugo
Moorhouse, Sandra

Moorhouse, Tom
Morton, Mel
Murphy-Jones, Barry
Nash, Charlie
New Player

New Player
Ormerod, Freddie
Payton, Roger
Payton, Terri
Payton, Toby
Peat, Ben

Potton, Hollie
Prentice, Hannah
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Rating

380

69
238
321
142
141
140
223
236
203
100
177
227
111
156

96

96
209
159

56

94

14
89
40
176
141
141
148
207
273
223
45

171



Prentice, Rebecca
Purkiss, Kyle
Roberts, Ewan
Robinson, Marka
Stuart, Jackson
Sutcliffe, David
Walker, Emma
Ward, Mary
Webb, Freddie
Webb, Oli
Whitby, Paul
Withey, Joel

Arber, Katie
Atkinson, Gary
Baxter, Ann
Baxter, John
Below, Jonathon
Carlile, Jim
Eaton, Larry
Edwards, Nigel
Farooqi, Saleem
Fisher, Jo

Gray, Lara

Hall, Angela
Hart, Sophie
Higgins, Oskar
Holderness, Jamie
Hollows, Jules
Igbal, Dawood
Jager, Roderick
Kaup, Rick
Kenney, Zoe
Krafft, Paul
Kuipers, Pete
Langdon, Stef
Langridge, Tim
Lisgarten, Babs
Michie, Charlie

Moorhouse, Morris

Musgrave, Jenny
New Player

New Player
ODell, lan

Page, Robin
Peachey, Dom
Pettefer, Ali
Potts, Emma
Prowse, Matt
Savage, Helen
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54

74
27
42

49
108
204

150

143
178

37
24
228
105
118
65
142
154
69
251
93
63
233
34
153
46
95
197
71
212
187
54
119
119
240
66
11
150
119
119
127
190
36
202
254
243
189



Savage, Megan
Skelton, Gail
Stanwell, Gary
Steed, Patricia
Wagner, Annamarie
Ware, Lana

Webb, Simon
Wells, Rebecca
Whitaker, Mike
Winwright, Alexd

Johnson, Mark
Kelley, Brett
Kimble, Nat
Loan, Kelly
New Player
New Player
Pavlik, Sam
Prowse, Nick
Stanwell, Vicky
Walker, Pete
Wintle, Terry

Alderson, Jake
Brydon, Sarah
Buckley, Tim
Cave, Nick

Cella, Ellie

Filby, Sarah
Gardener, Davem
Goodwyn, Ed
Hodges, Duncan
Hodges, Will
Holderness, Harriette
Holderness, Liz
Howell, Andy
Howell, Ben
Inglis, Claire
Izamis, Maria
Izzard, Colin
Love, Ophelia
Macklin, Roger
Moorhouse, Ben
Morton, Helen
New Player

New Player
Pavlik, Lizzie
Peachey, Richard
Potton, Faye
Prentice, Andy
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253
32
248
142
227
15
78
243
118

173
119
174

34
119
119
176

73
284

73
104

12
255
50
89
257
105

183
175
110
176

90
131

97

47
207

71

79

14
111
206
152
152
109
148
287
155



Redman, Steve
Royal, Simon
Savage, Rocky
Silver, Jason
Silver, Jennifer
Thomas, Mari
Thorne, Evie
Vere-Hodge, Steph
Vila, Tom
Walker, Deb
Ware, Lauren
Wetters, Alice
Whitby, Hannah
Whitby, Jacob
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183
181
191
175
129
158
138
240
187
231
180
34

189
96



FANTASY

Squad selection Rating M/F
Select from the drop down menu in column B

The spreadsheet will automatically count your chaoices.
Aftackers
not enough | |

Midfield

Nt enougn

Defanders

nat enougn

Goalie

NoL anougn

Squad size ok
Mien? ok
Ladies? ok
Rating 0 outof 2174



