

Berkhamsted and Hemel Hempstead Hockey Club



Lockhart Field, Cow Roast, Berkhamsted, Hertfordshire HP23 5RF www.berkohockey.com

Fantasy Hockey 2019-2020

One member of each team will be asked to fill in the Fantasy Hockey return form after the match which will record various statistics about the game which will allow each player to gain points. A copy of the form should be e-mailed to fantasy@berkohockeyclub.com. by close of play Friday 20th. The points system works as follows:

1	Anyone playing predominantly as a Forward	6 points plus 1 point for each goal the team scores over 1 (where player was not scorer or assister)
2	Anyone playing predominantly in Midfield	8 points plus 1 point for each goal the team scores over 3 (where player was not
		scorer or assister) less 1 point for each
3	Anyone playing predominantly in Defence	goal conceded over 2 10 points less 2 points for each goal
J	7 myone playing predominantly in Belence	conceded over 1
4	Anyone playing Goalkeeper	12 points less 2 points for each goal
		conceded
5	If the team keeps a clean sheet for those playing in goal	
	or in defence	4 points
6	Anyone scoring a goal	4 points
7	Anyone credited with an assist	3 points
8	Anyone saving a Penalty flick	10 points
9	Man of Match ¹	5 points
10	Anyone receiving man of the match votes who is not	
	man of the match	1 point
11	Anyone scoring an Own goal	–5 points
12	Anyone receiving a Green card	−2 point
13	Anyone receiving a Yellow card	–5 points
14	Anyone receiving a Red card	−10 points
15	Anyone returning to the club house after the game ²	1 Point

Notes

Players cannot finish with negative points based on points 1 to 11. If they receive a card that could push them into negative points territory.

Where a game is postponed players that were due to play are awarded 8 points in the interim until the match is played. Where a player is then not selected they will retain the 8 points.

If a player plays more than once in a weekend, they register the highest of the scores, not the sum.

¹ In the event of a draw, the team captain has the casting vote

² Returning to the club house after the game is an integral part of team sport. It provides the opportunity to get to know your fellow players which will improve the performance on the pitch and it allows analysis and assessment of the play on the day while it is still fresh in the mind. Dispensation is given to those umpiring or supporting the following game and is subject to the discretion of the team captain.

The league will be published in the weekly newsletter in some form.



Berkhamsted and Hemel Hempstead Hockey Club

Lockhart Field, Cow Roast, Berkhamsted,
Hertfordshire HP23 5RF
www.berkohockey.com



Fantasy Manager 2019-2020

Each 'manager' selects a squad of 16 players.

Each player has a value associated with the number of fantasy points they would have scored last season under the revised points system.

The squad must include

- 8 men and 8 ladies.
- a goal keeper
- at least 4 recognized attackers, 4 midfielders and 4 defenders (as identified in the published list),
- the 'manager' if the manager plays hockey
- and cannot exceed a total rating of 2,174 points.

After each weekend, the team will receive the points associated with the top 13 players of their squad for that weekend.

Half way through the season players will be re-valued. There will be a transfer window at this point where each manager can exchange 6 players with the pool. The revised squad must still satisfy the squad requirements.

Each manager would name their Team. Any without a name will be given a standard name of "(Surname)'s XI" Any names deemed "inappropriate" by any member of the Committee will be amended to the above also.

Managers must submit their selection before the first league match to fantasy@berkohockeyclub.com. There is no limit to the number of entries per person and anyone can enter a team.

Entry Fee will be £10 per Team. To make life easy please can you pay direct to acc no. 53071138 sort code 40 47 82 and reference your name and BHCFM

At the end of each week, a manger of the week will win a free drink at the bar.

At the end of the season there will be cash prizes for the best Fantasy Manager and the runner up. The prize for the winner will be £100, and massive bragging rights. The prize for

Player Name	Position	Rating
Alderson, Emily a	203	
Allam, Pete	а	380
Barron, Simon	а	69
Bettridge, Andrea	a	238
Bowman, Oli	a	321
De Mattos, Brian	a	142
Dubenski, Paul	а	141
Gardener, Alfie	а	140
Gilmore, Alex	a	223
Goodwyn, Kate	a	236
Goodwyn, Will	a	203
Hanling, Rhys	a	100
Hanwell, Louis	a	177
Hedge, Kate	а	227
Hogan, Emily	а	111
Holland, Charlotte	а	156
Iqbal, Waleed	а	96
Keatley, Leannea	14	
King, John	a	96
Krafft, Alison	а	209
Lawrence, Sophie	а	159
Manson, Hugo	а	56
Moorhouse, Sandra	а	94
Moorhouse, Tom	а	14
Morton, Mel	а	89
Murphy-Jones, Barr	y a	40
Nash, Charlie New Player	a	176 141
New Player	a a	141
Ormerod, Freddie	a	148
Payton, Roger	а	207
Payton, Terri	а	273
Payton, Toby	a	223
Peat, Ben Potton, Hollie	a	45 8
Prentice, Hannah	a a	o 171
circioc, riaiman	J	-/-

Prentice, Rebecca	a	74
Purkiss, Kyle	a	27
Roberts, Ewan	a	42
Robinson, Marka	54	
Stuart, Jackson	a	49
Sutcliffe, David	a	108
Walker, Emma	a	204
Ward, Mary	a	5
Webb, Freddie	a	150
Webb, Oli	a	7
Whitby, Paul	а	143
Withey, Joel	а	178
•		
Arber, Katie	d	37
Atkinson, Gary	d	24
Baxter, Ann	d	228
Baxter, John	d	105
Below, Jonathon	d	118
Carlile, Jim	d	65
Eaton, Larry	d	142
Edwards, Nigel	d	154
Farooqi, Saleem	d	69
Fisher, Jo	d	251
Gray, Lara	d	93
Hall, Angela	d	63
Hart, Sophie	d	233
Higgins, Oskar	d	34
Holderness, Jamie	d	153
Hollows, Jules	d	46
Iqbal, Dawood	d	95
Jager, Roderick	d	197
Kaup, Rick	d	71
Kenney, Zoe	d	212
Krafft, Paul	d	187
Kuipers, Pete	d	54
Langdon, Stef	d	119
Langridge, Tim	d	119
Lisgarten, Babs	d	240
Michie, Charlie	d	66
Moorhouse, Morris	d	11
Musgrave, Jenny	d	150
New Player	d	119
New Player	d	119
ODell, Ian	d	127
Page, Robin	d	190
Peachey, Dom	d	36
Pettefer, Ali	d	202
Potts, Emma	d	254
Prowse, Matt	d	243
Savage, Helen	d	189
	- -	

Savage, Megan	d	253
Skelton, Gail	d	32
Stanwell, Gary	d	248
Steed, Patricia	d	142
Wagner, Annamarie	d	227
Ware, Lana	d	15
Webb, Simon	d	78
Wells, Rebecca	d	243
Whitaker, Mike	d	118
Winwright, Alexd	103	
Johnson, Mark	g	173
Kelley, Brett	g	119
Kimble, Nat	g	174
Loan, Kelly	g	34
New Player	g	119
New Player	g	119
Pavlik, Sam	g	176
Prowse, Nick	g	73
Stanwell, Vicky	g	284
Walker, Pete	g	73
Wintle, Terry	g	104
, ,	J	
Alderson, Jake	m	12
Brydon, Sarah	m	255
Buckley, Tim	m	50
Cave, Nick	m	89
Cella, Ellie	m	257
Filby, Sarah	m	105
Gardener, Dave m	37	
Goodwyn, Ed	m	183
Hodges, Duncan	m	175
Hodges, Will	m	110
Holderness, Harriette	m	176
Holderness, Liz	m	90
Howell, Andy	m	131
Howell, Ben	m	97
Inglis, Claire	m	47
Izamis, Maria	m	207
Izzard, Colin	m	71
Love, Ophelia	m	79
Macklin, Roger	m	14
Moorhouse, Ben	m	111
Morton, Helen	m	206
New Player	m	152
New Player	m m	152
Pavlik, Lizzie	m m	109 148
Peachey, Richard	m m	
Potton, Faye	m m	287 155
Prentice, Andy	m	133

Redman, Steve	m	183
Royal, Simon	m	181
Savage, Rocky	m	191
Silver, Jason	m	175
Silver, Jennifer	m	129
Thomas, Mari	m	158
Thorne, Evie	m	138
Vere-Hodge, Steph	m	240
Vila, Tom	m	187
Walker, Deb	m	231
Ware, Lauren	m	180
Wetters, Alice	m	34
Whitby, Hannah	m	189
Whitby, Jacob	m	96



Rating



out of 2174

Squad selection Rating M/F Select from the drop down menu in column B The spreadsheet will automatically count your choices. Attackers not enough Midfield not enough Defenders not enough Goalie not enough Squad size ok Men? ok Ladies? ok